

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE Manila



June 3, 2024

MEMORANDUM

11

TO

REYNALDO C. ALCONCEL Regional Director DPWH-Region II Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

1	
1	
1	DINGARATI OF BUSIC PRODUCTION IN TRADING A
1	BLCCPTO ANALY TAPAT
1	RECOURSES A
1	IN INTI
1-	J10 -105 TX
	Relaiones 110. 1111 4 A 11/4
1	Date/thing :JUN / U CUCO
1	
1	Repolyed by :
1	and the state of t
•	

ATTENTION : MARIANO B. MALUPENG District Engineer Cagayan 3rd District Engineering Office

Transmitted herewith are the <u>APPROVED</u> requests for the **modification** of hereunder stated projects:

- CONVERGENCE AND SPECIAL SUPPORT PROGRAM Sustainable Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) – Access Roads and/ or Bridges leading to Major/ Strategic Public Building/ Facilities Construction of Road, Brgy. Cattaran, Solana, Cagayan - - - P7,074,000.00
- 2. OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Network Development Program – Road Widening – Tertiary Roads Cagayan- Apayao Rd – K0491 + 553 – K0492 + 233 - - - ₱ 21,222,000.00

Please be reminded that all approved modifications **shall be posted in the DPWH website within five (5) days** from its approval. Failure to comply with this requirement shall be dealt with accordingly.

REY PETUR B. GILLE, D.M. Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

2.3 mksa/AVS/RPBG/ERP

Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Bonifacio Drive, Port Area Manila



March 25, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 19 March 2024 of **DPWH Region II Assistant Regional Director EDITHA R. BABARAN, CSEE,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer MARIANO B. MALUPENG**, Cagayan 3rd District Engineering Office, for the **modification** of the project under FY 2024 GAA, to wit;

A	s per GAA/Original			As Modified	
		Project Do	escription		
UACS No. 31020310 Project ID:P008001					
OO1: Ensure Safe a Network Developmer Roads	and Reliable Nation nt Program- Road	al Road System - Widening- Tertiary	OO1: Ensure Safe Network Developme Roads		
Cagayan- Apayao Rd- K0491 +553 – K0493 + 062 🦯			Cagayan- Apayao Rd- K0491 +553 - K0492 + 233 ′		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1-Road Widening/, 1.572 lane-km	₽13,230,000.00/ lane-km	₽ 20,797,560.00	CW1-Road Widening/ 1.36 lane-km	P8,475,200.00/	P 11,526,272.00
			CW2- Construction of Drainage Structure along Road/ 540 lineal meters /	P17,169.05/ Lineal meters	P 9,271,288.00
EAO	-	₱424,440.00	EAO	-	₱ 424,440.00
Total: P21,222,000.00				Total:	P 21,222,000.00

Justification:

- The decrease in physical target is due to the inclusion of drainage structures along the road, with a length of 540 lineal meters, specifically located at K0491+553 – K0492+093, so that it will connect with the existing drainage structure.
- The inclusion of CW2: Construction of Drainage along the Roadisto effectively manage and divert rainwater away from the roadway. Hence, prolonging the lifespan of the road. Since the Construction of Drainage Structure along Road accounts to 44.58% of total cost which is more than 10% of the project cost, therefore, additional workcomponent, CW2: Construction of Drainage along Road, is integrated. In accordance with the Memorandum dated April 4, 2024.
- The decrease in unit cost is due to the segregation of the cost for the construction of drainage. Since the original unit cost includes the overall cost, whereas the revised unit cost includes only the cost for CW1 Road Widening, therefore it decreased.
- The change in the project limits to synchronized with the decreased in the physical target,

Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02

UNIO N	1	-
Contraction of the second seco	120 9001	
SOCOTEC		

AG-00-212104-00954

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged Photos, and GIS Map.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M. Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESC Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Services

EDGENIO R. PIRO, JR. Undersecretary for Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL/M. BONOAÑ Secretary

2.3 mksa/AVS/RPBG/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary



Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02

